MAR 2 0 2007

RECEIVED

3/20/07	
- <i>-</i>	

1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jonathan MCRGAN Johathan Harvey LUCAS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) FEB 28, 2007  Assignment	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	03-26-2007	JENT OF COMI itent and Trader
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark C  1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jonathan MORGAN Johathan Harvey LUCAS    Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jonathan Harvey LUCAS   Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jonathan Harvey LUCAS   Name of conveying party(ies) attached?			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jonathan MORGAN Johathan Harvey LUCAS  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jonathan Harvey LUCAS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \text{ No} \) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): FEB 28, 2007  Assignment		103387011	w address(es) b
Name: DOMINO PRINTING SERVICES PLC   Internal Address:	1. Name of conveying party(ies)		
Internal Address:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) FEB 28, 2007  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other  4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new a B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name JOHN P. CELUCA Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON State: MD Zip 20842 Phone Number: 202 289 1092 Email Address: PD0g4PDIP.NET  Documents to be recorded including cover sheet) should be faxed to 6(77) 773-0740, or mailed to come sheet attachments of pages including cover sheet) should be faxed to 6(77) 773-0740, or mailed to come sheet attachments to be recorded including cover sheet) should be faxed to 6(77) 773-0740, or mailed to come sheet attachments to be recorded including cover sheet) should be faxed to 6(77) 773-0740, or mailed to.  Documents to be recorded including cover sheet) should be faxed to 6(77) 773-0740, or mailed to.  Documents to be recorded including cover sheet) should be faxed to 6(77) 773-0740, or mailed to.			
Street Address: BAR HILL CAMBRIDGE	Jonathan Harvey LUCAS		
Execution Date(s) FEB 28, 2007  Assignment		10	
Assignment		Street Address: BAR HILL, CAN	MBRIDGE
Security Agreement			
Joint Research Agreement   Government Interest Assignment   Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Additional name(s) & addresses   Additional name(s) & addresses   Additional name(s) & address		Cibal	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/860,651  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number is being filed together with a new a B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN P. CELUCA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON  State: MD  Zip: 20842  Phone Number: 202 787 3239  Fax Number: 202 289 1092  Email Address: JPD@dPDIP.NET  9. Signature:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Country: UK  Zip: CB3 8TU  Country: UK  Zip: CB3 8TU  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  New Madditional name(s) & address(es) attached?  New Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patent involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accommodate involved:  Signature  b. Deposit Account Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.  MARCH 20, 20  Signature Date	l —	City.	
Country: UK Zip: CB3 8TU  Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  4. Application or patent number(s):  A Patent Application No.(s)  11/880,651  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number is being filed together with a new a B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN P. CELUCA  Internal Address:  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of applications and patent involved:  Total number of applications and patent involved:  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accomplications and patent involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accomplications and patent involved:  Bricksed  None required (government interest not affine the patent No.  Broad interest No. (s)  Additional name(s) & additional name(s) & additional number of apatent No. (s)  Broad interest N		State: CAMBRIDGESHIRE	
Citier Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/860,651  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers being filed together with a new a B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN P. CELUCA  Internal Address:  City: DICKERSON  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON  State: MD  Zip: 20842  Fax Number: 202 289 1092  Email Address: JPD@JPDIP.NET  9. Signature:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes ZNo  6. Total number of applications and patentinvolved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accomposition and patentinvolved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit accomposition and patentinvolved:  Signature  B. Patent No.(s)  7. Total rumber of applications and patentinvolved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit accomposition and patentinvolved:  Signature  Deposit Account Numbers  Date  Authorized User Name JOHN DE LUCA  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	<u> </u>	Country: UK	Zin-CR3 atU
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/680,651  Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: VOHN P. CELUCA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON  State: MD  Tip: 20842  Fax Number: 202 289 1092  Email Address: JPD/@JPDIP.NET  Signature  This document is being filed together with a new a B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patent involved:		200110 9211	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/860,651  Additional numbers attached?  Yes VNo  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN P. CELUCA  Internal Address:  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accomposition of pages including covers sheet, attachments, and documents:  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patent involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit accomposition of pages including covers sheet, attachments, and documents:  B. Patent No.(s)  7. Total number of applications and patent involved:  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accomposition of pages including covers sheet, attachments, and documents:  B. Patent No.(s)  7. Total number of applications and patent involved:  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accomposition of pages including covers sheet, attachments, and documents:  B. Patent No.(s)	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN P. CELUCA  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON  State: MD  Zip: 20842  Fax Number: 202 289 1092  Email Address: JPD@dPDIP.NET  9. Signature:  Signature  B6. Total number of applications and pater involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card of applications and pater involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  B6. Total number of applications and pater involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  B7. Total number of applications and pater involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  MARCH 20, 20  Signature  Date  JOHN P. DELUCA 2550b  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D. Faleili NO.(5)	
Name: JOHN P. CELUCA  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit according and the charged to deposit ac	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applicatio	
Internal Address:  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed None required (government interest not aff  None required (government interest not aff  B. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  Phone Number: 202 787 3239  Fax Number: 202 289 1092  Email Address: JPD@dPDIP.NET  Signature:  JOHN P. DELUCA 25505 Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			
Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT    Authorized to be charged to deposit accomposition of the count of the		I —	
Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT    Enclosed   None required (government interest not aff	Internal Address:	1	-
None required (government interest not aff    State: MD		1 <del>-</del>	to deposit accou
City: DICKERSON  State: MD Zip: 20842  Phone Number: 202 787 3239  Fax Number: 202 289 1092  Email Address: JPD@dPDIP:NET  9. Signature:  JOHN P. DELUCA 2550b Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT		
State: MD Zip:20842 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  Phone Number: 202 787 3239  Fax Number: 202 289 1092  Email Address: JPD@dPDIP.NET  9. Signature:  MARCH 20, 20  Signature  JOHN P. DELUCA 2550b  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			t interest not affec
Expiration Date  Phone Number: 202 787 3239  Fax Number: 202 289 1092  Email Address: JPD@dPDIP.NET  9. Signature:  Signature  MARCH 20, 20  Signature  JOHN P. DELUCA 25505  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	City: DICKERSON	· 1	
Phone Number: 202 787 3239  Fax Number: 202 289 1092  Email Address: JPD@dPDIP.NET  9. Signature:  Signature  JOHN P. DELUCA 25505  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	State: MD Zip: 20842		
Fax Number: 202 289 1092  Email Address: JPD@dPDIP:NET  9. Signature:    MARCH 20, 20	Phone Number; 202 787 3239		
Paril Address: JPD@dPDIP.NET  9. Signature:  Signature  MARCH 20, 20  Signature  Date  JOHN P. DELUCA 2550b  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	Fax Number: 202 289 1092	b. Deposit Account Number	г <u>50414/</u>
9. Signature:    MARCH 20, 20     Signature   Date     JOHN P. DELUCA 2550b   Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	2 /	Authorized User Name <u>J</u>	OHN DE LUÇA
Signature Date  JOHN P. DELUCA 25505  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		<u> </u>	
JOHN P. DELUCA 25505  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	f	Total number of pag	L.
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments	, and documents:
			iiled to: A. 22313-1450
			į
			# # !
VD AT 3/20/2007 10:41:59 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/33 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-24	VID &T 2/20/20/07 40:44,50 ABS (Contains Book)	AP 4/44 6 BING AT4444 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	illed to: A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

## Assignment

USA

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Jonathan MORGAN

(2) Jonathan Harvey LUCAS

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

RECORDED: 03/20/2007

DOMINO PRINTING SCIENCES PLC

Address of Assignee

Bar Hill, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB3 8TU

United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

## Title DROPLET GENERATOR

for which the undersigned h	as (have) executed an application	for patent in the United States
of America		
Date of Signing		
of Application on		
Alternative Identification	U.S. Application Serial Number	
for filed applications	filed	

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such

continuing or divisional applications thereor and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

agreements.
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
5) The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not apply agreements in conflict herewith

execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date 28 2 67 Signature of Inventor (1) Date 28/02/02 Signature of Inventor (2) Date 27/2/07 Witness \_\_\_\_

PAGE 2/3 \* RCVD AT 3/20/2007 10:41:59 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/33 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-24

PATENT REEL: 019082 FRAME: 0670